(d) Standard cost per gram to compete production   Level 3 input
(e) Cumulative stage of completion in production process  Level 3 input

As of September 30, 2018, the medical cannabis plants were on average 40% complete through their 14-
week growing cycle.

Significant unobservable assumptions used in the valuation of biological assets, including the sensitivities
on changes in these assumptions and their effect on the fair value of biological assets, are as follows:

AUXLY CANNABIS GROUP INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 AND 2017
Expressed in thousands of Canadian Dollars, except share and per share amounts

---

13

4.  Biological assets (continued)
Significant inputs &
assumptions

Range of inputs Sensitivity Effect on Biological
Asset Balance

Selling price per gram $2.50 - $14.00 dollars Increase/decrease
$1.00 dollars/gram

Increase/decrease $63

Average yield per plant 119 grams Increase/decrease 10% Increase/decrease $31

Post-harvest cost per
gram

$1.50 dollars/gram Increase/decrease
$0.50 dollars/gram

Decrease/increase $27

5. Inventory
The following is a breakdown of inventory at September 30, 2018
 Acquired

through
business

combination

Capitalized
post-harvest

costs

Value Transferred
from Biological

Assets

Carrying
Value

 $ $ $ $
Dried Medical Cannabis
   Work-in-process - 970 218 1,188
   Finished goods - 1 4 5
Dried Hemp
   Work-in-process 622 - - 622
Merchandise Products - 30 - 30
Packaging Supplies - 8 - 8
Balance at September 30, 2018 622 1,009 222 1,853

As of September 30, 2018, the Company recognized $1,853 (2017-$Nil) of inventory on the consolidated
statements of financial position, including $223 (2017- $Nil) non-cash expense relating to the fair value less
cost to sell transferred to inventory upon harvest.

The depreciation expense included in the production expense is $44 (2017 ‐ $Nil).

6. Property, plant and equipment

Computer
Equipment

Office
Furniture

Leasehold
Improvements Equipment Building Vehicles

Computer
Software

Construction
in Progress Total

Cost:
Balance at December 31, 2017 $ 71   $ 73   $ 55   $ 149   $ 2,655   $ -   $ -   $ 504   $ 3,507